ARKANSAS SENATE

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 208

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 208.

Amend Senate Bill No. 208 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "REMOVE" and substitute "REVISE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO REVISE THE CAP ON REIMBURSEMENT TO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS FOR SERVICES PROVIDED AND TO EXTEND THE TIME PERIOD REQUIRED FOR NOTICE TO BE GIVEN TO THE INSURANCE COMPANY."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following: "personal property shall be allowed only for personal property of nonmembers, and the claimed amount shall not exceed three hundred dollars (\$300) five hundred dollars (\$500)."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following: "allowed only for personal property of nonmembers, and the claimed amount shall not exceed three hundred dollars (\$300) five hundred dollars (\$500)."

